

## New Board Members for ARAG Kranken, ARAG Allgemeine and Interlloyd

## The Supervisory Board Members of ARAG Krankenversicherungs-AG (ARAG Health Insurance), ARAG Allgemeine Versicherungs-AG (ARAG Casualty and Property Insurance) and Interlloyd Versicherungs-AG have appointed three new members to the board of directors.

Dr. Felicitas Hoppe (44) and Dr. Jan Moritz Freyland (51) will join the Board of Management of ARAG
Krankenversicherung. Dr. Felicitas Hoppe heads the newly formed board department
Mathematics/Actuarial, Reinsurance, Risk Management and Actuarial function. She has led the main department Insurance Analytics & Product/Sales International at ARAG SE since 2020. Dr. Felicitas
Hoppe will continue to perform this function in addition to her Board of Management mandate.

Dr. Jan Moritz Freyland takes over the Partner Sales department and thus leads the company's broker sales and multiple agent sales – the main sales channel of the fast-growing ARAG Kranken. He has worked for the ARAG Group since 2007, initially as Head of the International Department. Since 2013, Dr. Jan Moritz Freyland has led the broker and multiple agent sales as Director Partner Sales of ARAG Group. He will continue to perform this task in addition to his activities on the Board of Management.

The two new Board members will complement the existing team of **Dr. Roland Schäfer** and **Dr. Matthias Effinger**. In the course of the new formation of the Management Board, **Dr. Roland Schäfer** was appointed **Speaker of the Board of Management** of ARAG Kranken. The personnel changes will take effect on April 2, 2023. **Dr. Shiva Meyer** will leave the Board of Management of ARAG Kranken on April 1, 2023, and then take up her mandate on the Board of Management of ARAG SE (<u>see press</u> release dated December 1, 2022).

At **ARAG Allgemeine** and **Interlloyd**, **Katrin Unterberg** (43) was appointed to the Board of Management of both companies. She will complement the existing Board team of **Christian Vogée**, **Uwe Grünewald** and **Zouhair Haddou-Temsamani**.

In future, Katrin Unterberg will be responsible for Claims, ARAG Service Center and Foreign Subsidiaries departments. She began her work at ARAG in 2010 and subsequently took over as Head of Group Development National and International. Katrin Unterberg has headed the Claims Service department of ARAG Allgemeine since 2021.

The Supervisory Board has also appointed **Christian Vogée** as **Speaker of the Board of Management** of ARAG Allgemeine and Interlloyd. Both personnel appointments will take effect on April 1, 2023.

Printable press photos of Dr. Roland Schäfer, Christian Vogée, Dr. Felicitas Hoppe, Dr. Jan Moritz Freyland and Katrin Unterberg are available here: https://www.arag.com/en/press/pressreleases/group/00642/



Your contact Klaus Heiermann Member of the Board of Management ARAG Holding SE Telephone: 0211 963-2219 · Fax: 0211 963-2220 Email: Klaus.Heiermann@ARAG.de · www.ARAG.com

ARAG is the largest family-owened enterprise in the German insurance industry and has positioned itself as a versatile quality insurer. It is the leading legal insurer worldwide. Active in 19 countries – including the US, Canada and Australia – ARAG is also represented by international branches, subsidiaries and shareholders in numerous international markets in which it holds a leading position as a provider of legal insurance and legal services. Besides legal insurance, it offers its customers in Germany its own unique needs-based products and services covering casualty and property insurance and health insurance. With around 4,700 employees, the Group generates revenue and premium income totaling more than € 2 billion.

ARAG SE ARAG Platz 1 · 40472 Düsseldorf Chairman of the Supervisory Board Dr. Dr. h. c. Paul-Otto Faßbender Board of Management Dr. Renko Dirksen (Spokesman) · Dr. Matthias Maslaton · Wolfgang Mathmann · Hanno Petersen · Dr. Joerg Schwarze · Dr. Werenfried Wendler Seat and court of registry Düsseldorf · HRB 66846 · VAT ID No.: DE 119 355 995